## Glenlakes Unit One

## **Property Owners Association**

## Notice of Annual Meeting on March 12, 2024

The Annual Meeting of the Glenlakes Unit One Property Owners Association will be held on **Tuesday**, **March 12**, **2024**, **starting at 6 pm. Your attendance is strongly recommended**. We will be meeting at Graham Creek Nature Preserve, 23030 Wolf Bay Drive, Foley.

Glenlakes Unit One POA Board respectfully requests the following matters be presented for property owner vote during the 2024 Annual Meeting, upon confirmation of the required quorum. If you are unable to attend the meeting in person, please return a completed proxy form.

- 1. Board Member Elections
- 2. Community Entrance Sign at County Road 12 and Albatross
- 3. Mailbox Shelter at Corner of Lakeview Drive and Aberdeen Court
- 4. Definition of Quorum for Future Annual Meetings

The deadline for submitting Board candidate bios and photo is February 12, 2024, 30 days prior to our annual meeting. Board candidates' information will be added to our website, <a href="https://carnoustieplace.com">https://carnoustieplace.com</a>, for review by all owners. Per our Bylaws, nominations shall also be permitted from the floor.

We are also asking for volunteers for our committees. Signup sheets will be available.

Our annual dues will remain at \$170 per year, per lot, due on July 1, 2024.

If you cannot attend the annual meeting, please designate a proxy. You can use the attached form and deliver it to any of the officers before the meeting.

- 1. Sara Filley, President glenlakespresident@gmail.com
- 2. Scott Wiginton, Vice President rbrtsct@aol.com
- 3. Robin Walker, Treasurer rwalker10335@gmail.com
- 4. Bob VanDeWege, Secretary rvandewege@live.com
- 5. Larry Ballard, Board Member lball24gordon@att.net
- 6. Ken Fletcher, Board Member kfletch1952@gmail.com
- 7. Donna Lowe, Board Member donnakfred@yahoo.com

In my absence I designate the following owner to cast my vote:		
Signature	Date	
Address	Lot #	